Suffolk University OH Bellwether ID 11/1-11/4

OH Bellwether - Lake County Marginals

INTOO

Hello, my name is and I am conducting a survey for Suffolk (SUFF-
ick) University and I would like to get your opinions on some gquestions about
the upcoming presidential race in Ohio. Would you be willing to spend 2
minutes answering 6 brief questions?. May I speak with the youngest person in
the household who is 18 years of age or older?

N= 300 100%

Continue .ottt i e e e e 00 300 100%
Gender

N= 300 100%

1 1 144 48%

S 11 2 156 52%

S1. Thank You. Are you currently registered to vote in Lake County?

= 300 100%
DS 1 300 100%
1 2 0 0%
S2. How likely are you to vote in the election for President on November 6th?
N= 300 100%
Very 1iKkely ittt ittt et et e 1 300 100%
Somewhat likely ...ttt 2 0 0%
Not very/Not at all likely ....vuieniinenenenennn. 3 0 0%
Other/Undecided/Refused (DO NOT READ) .......... 4 0 0%
Ql. Do you consider yourself to be a Democrat, Republican, or Independent?
N= 300 100%
DEMOCTraticC vttt ittt it i i e e e 1 82 27%
Republican ...ttt ittt ittt it i e 2 90 30%
Unenrolled/Independent .........eeeeeeenenenennn 3 128 43%
Q2. Do you plan to vote on Election Day, before the election, or have you
already voted?
N= 300 100%
Election Day «iviiet i tiiie e tteteeeesennneeeennns 1 163 54%
Before i e e e e e 2 17 6%
Already Voted ...ttt ittt e 3 120 40%
03 What is your age category?
N= 300 100%
BTG TV o 1 18 6%
R 1 T 4 o= 2 37 12%
3645 YIS ittt ittt et e e e e e e 3 57 19%
L S 1 T o T 4 60 20%
D= YIS ittt e e e e e e e e 5 58 19%
BB=T5 YIS ittt e e ettt e e e 6 42 14%
OVET 75 YIS ittt ittt ettt ettt ettt iae s 7 27 %
Refused (DO NOT READ) v ittt nnennenns 8 1 0%
Q4. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?
N= 300 100%
White/Caucasian ......oiiiiii it inennenn 1 283 94%
African-American . .....iu ittt ittt 2 2 %
8= = o 3 4 1%
American Indian ......eiiiii it e e 4 0 0%
Hispanic/Latino ...ttt ieieeeeeeeeennn 5 4 1%
Undecided (DO NOT READ) v tvitnenenenenenennns 6 0 0%
Refused (DO NOT READ) v v v it itironenenenenenennn 7 7 2%
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Q5. There are seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart
Richard Duncan Independent , Virgil Goode {GOO-d}

Alexander Socialist Party,

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian,
Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party. At this point,

you vote?
N=

ALEXANDER - Socialist ...ttt
DUNCAN - Independent .........oeiiiiiieeennnneens
GOODE - Constitution ...........ciiiiiiiiinenn.
JOHNSON - Libertarian .........ociiiiiiiiinneenn.

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican .......c.o.iiiiiiiinnnnennenn.
STEIN — Green Party . ...iitiiiiiinneenneeeeennns
Undecided (DO NOT READ) & ivevievnmeeneenennennenn
Refused (DO NOT READ) &ttt ittt ettt eeeeeeeneennns

Q6. There were seven candidates for President listed on your ballot - Stewart

Alexander Socialist Party,

Constitution Party, Gary Johnson Libertarian ,
Romney Republican, and Jill Stein Green Party.

N=

Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt

for whom will

Richard Duncan Independent , Virgil Goode {GOO-d}

ALEXANDER - Socialist ..iiiiiiiiiinninnennennnn
DUNCAN - Independent .........oeeiiiiieeennnneens
GOODE - Constitution .........c..iiiiiiiiinnnenn.
JOHNSON - Libertarian .......c..oeiiiiiiiiinnennns

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican .......c..oeiiiininnnnennnnn.
STEIN - Green Party ......uiiiiiiineeeieieennnnnns
REFUSED (DO NOT READ) &t iv vttt iinitetennnneeennns

Q5 & Q6 COMBINED EARLY AND ELECTION DAY VOTERS

N=

ALEXANDER - Socialist ..........................
DUNCAN - Independent ...............cciiiiuenenn
GOODE - Constitution ................. ... ... ...
JOHNSON - Libertarian ..................c..0n...

OBAMA - Democrat

ROMNEY - Republican ..............c.0iiiiniennen.
STEIN - Green Party ..........iiiiiiiiiiinnnns
Undecided (DO NOT READ) .. ..o iiimmmnnnnennnnnn
Refused (DO NOT READ) ... ..ot viimmmnnenennnnnnnn

LIST
ENTER FOR TESTING

Barack Obama Democratic, Mitt
For whom did you vote?

11/1-11/4

180 100%
2 1%

4 2%

0 0%

0 0%
79 44%
89 49%
0 0%

5 3%

1 1%
120 100%
0 0%

8 7%

0 0%

0 0%
49  41%
51 43%
0 0%
12 10%
300 100%
2 1%
12 4%
0 0%

0 0%
128 43%
140 47%
0 0%

5 2%
13 4%
300 100%
249 83%
51 17%



